QW MiD VALLEY

==y DISPOSAL

Locally owned and operated

KerRMAN MRF & TRANSFER CENTER
15300 W. Jensen Ave. Kerman, CA 93630
MONDAY - FriDAY: 7:00AM - 4:30pm | SATURDAY 7:00AM - 12:00PM | CLOSED SUNDAY

Organic compost is available at this facility for $25/yard

Residents may drop off up to 3 mattresses per day on Thursday, Friday, and Saturday free of charge.
Please note, a box spring counts as a single unit.

Materials Accepted:

General refuse e Construction debris e Metal
Greenwaste * Mixed recyclables e Appliances
e FE-waste e Concrete e Tires

$57 MINIMUM LOAD FEE + COST OF ITEM

A $75 MINIMUM UNLOADING FEE WILL BE ADDED IF ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED TO OFFLOAD MATERIALS

Rates:
General refuse: $57 /ton Hard to handle: $76/ton
C&D (construction): $72/ton Concrete: $57 /ton
Greenwaste/untreated wood: $35/ton Triple rinse containers: $26/ton
Extra Charge ltems: Mattress/Boxspring: $16
Refrigerators: $25 Washers/Dryers: $25
Stoves: $25 Air Conditioners: $36
Sofas: $26 Spas (other fees may apply)  $305
E-Waste: Tires:
TV's over 30”: $16 Car/Pick-up truck/SUV: $15
TV's under 30": $9 Tractor (Max 3ft. tall): $30
All others: $6/each Diesel Truck: $20
Tire w/ Rim: $25
Materials Not Accepted:
Motor oil ® Hazardous waste of any kind e Creosote
e Batteries e 55 gallon drums e Pesticides
e Asbestos ® Treated wood of any kind e Lliquid waste

Transfer Station Rules:

All loads must be covered or tarped. Uncovered loads subject to $16 additional fee. All vehicles must
weigh in and out. Follow all traffic signs. Children and pets must remain in vehicle at all times. A
maximum of 15 minutes allowed for unloading. Extended delays subject to additional $52 fee.

*SPEED LIMIT SMPH*

Mid Valley Disposal is not responsible for damage to vehicles occuring on this site.



